RENTER CLAIMANTS

BY HOUSEHOLD INCOME SIZE

2007 Claim Year
Cumu-
Household Number of Cumulative Household Property Amount of lative Average
Income Class Claimants | Number | Percent Income Tax Paid* Assistance | Percent | Assistance
Under $1,000 7,876 7,876 17%| $ 5,399,846 | $ 1,969,000 | $ 2,699,004 1.8%| $ 343
1,001 to 2,000 6,164 14,040 3.0% 8,282,965 1,541,000 2,098,412 3.3% 340
2,001 to 3,000 2,940 16,980 3.7% 7,420,333 735,000 994,314 4.0% 338
3,001 to 4,000 2,472 19,452 4.2% 8,751,857 618,000 835,768 4.5% 338
4,001 to 5,000 2,967 22,419 4.8% 13,442,350 741,750 1,004,767 5.2% 339
5,001 to 6,000 3,876 26,295 5.7% 21,617,633 969,000 1,316,100 6.1% 340
6,001 to 7,000 5,443 31,738 6.8% 35,726,676 1,360,750 1,858,259 7.4% 341
7,001 to 8,000 13,127 44,865 9.7% 99,467,540 3,281,750 4,506,652 10.4% 343
8,001 to 9,000 21,821 66,686 14.4% 188,710,633 5,455,250 7,515,420 15.6% 344
9,001 to 10,000 68,617 135,303 29.2% 664,083,622 17,154,250 23,676,988 31L.7% 345
10,001 to 11,000 165,346 300,649 64.8% 1,701,399,876 41,336,500 57,001,850 70.6% 345
11,001 to 12,000 25,321 325,970 70.2% 289,352,285 6,330,250 8,423,319 76.4% 333
12,001 to 13,000 24,826 350,796 75.6% 308,528,743 6,206,500 8,050,945 81.9% 324
13,001 to 14,000 12,049 362,845 78.2% 162,533,672 3,012,250 3,785,249 84.4% 314
14,001 to 15,000 10,688 373,533 80.5% 154,852,595 2,672,000 3,252,021 86.7% 304
15,001 to 16,000 8,566 382,099 82.3% 132,757,726 2,141,500 2,506,922 88.4% 293
16,001 to 17,000 8,580 390,679 84.2% 141,626,114 2,145,000 2,427,225 90.0% 283
17,001 to 18,000 20,820 411,499 88.7% 366,236,305 5,205,000 5,668,608 93.9% 272
18,001 to 19,000 11,731 423,230 91.2% 214,783,772 2,932,750 3,043,433 96.0% 259
19,001 to 20,000 6,006 429,236 92.5% 117,085,729 1,501,500 1,420,881 96.9% 237
20,001 to 21,000 4,993 434,229 93.6% 102,302,151 1,248,250 1,070,982 97.7% 214
21,001 to 22,000 3,961 438,190 94.4% 85,100,696 990,250 782,336 98.2% 198
22,001 to 23,000 3,672 441,762 95.2% 80,365,528 893,000 625,646 98.6% 175
23,001 to 24,000 3,144 444,906 95.9% 73,890,266 786,000 484,442 99.0% 154
24,001 to 25,000 2,760 447,666 96.5% 67,602,522 690,000 376,645 99.2% 136
25,001 to 26,000 2,385 450,051 97.0% 60,767,792 596,250 283,528 99.4% 119
26,001 to 27,000 2,093 452,144 97.4% 55,473,604 523,250 221,093 99.6% 106
27,001 to 28,000 1,868 454,012 97.8% 51,376,185 467,000 165,334 99.7% 89
28,001 to 29,000 1,614 455,626 98.2% 45,988,407 403,500 122,585 99.8% 76
29,001 to 30,000 1,423 457,049 98.5% 41,994,382 355,750 93,182 99.8% 65
30,001 to 31,000 1,153 458,202 98.7% 35,154,662 288,250 62,941 99.9% 55
31,001 to 32,000 1,016 459,218 98.9% 31,991,735 254,000 45,946 99.9% 45
32,001 to 33,000 860 460,078 99.1% 27,951,661 215,000 32,352 99.9% 38
33,001 to 34,000 744 460,822 99.3% 24,919,718 186,000 27,122 99.9% 36
34,001 to 35,000 623 461,445 99.4% 21,497,974 155,750 18,543 100.0% 30
35,001 to 36,000 551 461,996 99.5% 19,557,910 137,750 15,511 100.0% 28
36,001 to 37,000 475 462,471 99.6% 17,337,664 118,750 11,780 100.0% 25
37,001 to 38,000 435 462,906 99.7% 16,318,139 108,750 10,198 100.0% 23
38,001 to 39,000 370 463,276 99.8% 14,242,478 92,500 8,290 100.0% 22
39,001 to 40,000 300 463,576 99.9% 11,849,747 75,000 5,585 100.0% 19
40,001 to 41,000 236 463,812 99.9% 9,555,603 59,000 4,098 100.0% 17
41,001 to 42,000 178 463,990 100.0% 7,383,955 44,500 2,651 100.0% 15
42,001 to 42,770 131 464,121 100.0% 5,556,097 32,750 1,948 100.0% 15
Total 464,121 464,121 100.0 | $ 5,550,239,148 | $ 116,030,250 | $ 146,558,875 100.0 | $ 316

*The renter statutory property tax equivalent is $250.




